
 

 

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 

 

Application of Rocky Mountain Power for 

Approval of Power Purchase Agreement 

between PacifiCorp and Monticello Wind 

Farm, LLC 

 

 

DOCKET NO. 17-035-68 

 

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME  

 

 

ISSUED: June 26, 2018 

 

 On June 22, 2018, the Office of Consumer Services (“OCS”) filed its Rule 6(b)(1)(B) 

Unopposed Motion for an Extension of Time (“Motion”), requesting a one-day extension to 

respond to Monticello Wind Farm, LLC’s Petition for Reconsideration and Rehearing. Based on 

OCS’s representation in the Motion that it has communicated with counsel for all other parties in 

this docket and that none of them are opposed to the Motion and good cause otherwise 

appearing, the Motion is granted.   

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, June 26, 2018. 

        

       /s/ Michael J. Hammer 

       Presiding Officer 

 

 

Attest: 

 

 

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 

PSC Secretary 
DW#303066 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I CERTIFY that on June 26, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 

upon the following as indicated below: 

 

By Electronic-Mail: 

 

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 

PacifiCorp  

 

Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 

Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 

Rocky Mountain Power 

 

Todd G. Glass (tglass@wsgr.com) 

Heather Curlee (hcurlee@wsgr.com) 

Counsel for Monticello Wind Farm, LLC 

(Monticello.wind.farm.project@outlook.com) 

Monticello Wind Farm, LLC 

 

Tony Hall (tonyhall2004@hotmail.com) 

Kimberly Ceruti (kimberly.ceruti@outlook.com) 

(mail@ehc-usa.com) 

Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 

 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  

Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  

Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 

Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General 

 

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 

Division of Public Utilities 

 

By Hand-Delivery: 

 

Office of Consumer Services 

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111          

  

       __________________________________ 

       Administrative Assistant 
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